

SC. 106/16 (CIS 201/17)

Order No. 20

Dt. 29.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are unrepresented.

The Local Bar association has submitted a resolution adopted on 29.07.2024 resolving not to join any judicial works of the court on 29.07.2024 for the demise of their member of Late Suresh Ch Das .

Considering the resolution of local Bar Association , the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

PO is transferred.

Schedule of evidence be shifted.

Let the fresh schedule for evidence be as follows:--

Fix 16.01.2025 for evidence of CSW- 4 & 5.

Fix 17.01.2025 for evidence of CSW- 6 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.