

SC. 106/16 (CIS 201/17)

Order No. 23

Dt. 01.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Record is put up today ,due to the date 31.03.2025 was declared holiday as Eid-ul-Fitar by the Hon'ble High Court.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To date 09.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.